Model #62648CE
Model #62649CE
DIABLO 6 BURNER STAINLESS STEEL,ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN LPG
DIABLO 6 BURNER STAINLESS STEEL,ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN NG
ASSEMBLY & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
2Revision: 20/07/2023
Contents
Safety Instructions

MODEL #62649CE     DIABLO 6 BURNER STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, N.G. (NATURAL GAS)
31
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
Please refer to the Parts List on page 30 and Exploded Illustration on page 29.
To make sure you obtain the correct replacement parts for your gas grill, the following information is
required to assure getting the correct part.
1. Gas grill model number (see data sticker on grill) and type of gas hook up).
2. Reference number of replacement part needed.
3. Description of replacement part needed.
4. Quantity of parts needed.
IMPORTANT: Use only factory authorized parts. The use of any part that is not factory authorized can be
dangerous. This will also void your warranty.
IMPORTANT: Keep this assembly and operating instruction manual for referral, and for replacement parts
ordering.
CAUTION: Gas valves are pre-set at the factory. If you wish to convert at some later date, be sure to
contact your gas supplier or grill, dealer before making the conversion.
CAUTION: A different gas valve must be installed when converting from one type of gas to another. You
will also need a data plate indicating what type of gas the grill uses.
32
WARRANTY POLICY
LIMITED WARRANTY ON BULL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC., PRODUCTS
THIS LIMITED WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS.  YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS, WHICH VARY
FROM COUNTRY TO COUNTRY.
This limited warranty can also be found on our web site at: www.bullbbq.eu/en/warrantyform.htm and in the owner’s/installation
manual that we provide with our product.
This limited warranty is subject to the exclusions, conditions and limitations set forth below.
Any implied warranties imposed by law, including without limitation the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a
particular purpose, are limited in duration to the duration of this express limited warranty.  Some countries do not allow limitations
on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you.
WHO MAY USE THIS WARRANTY?
BULL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.  located at address 1011 East Pine St. Lodi, CA. 95240
(“we”) extend this limited warranty only to the consumer who originally purchased the product (“you”) at the original site of delivery
or installation. It does not extend to any subsequent owner or other transferee of the product. It does not apply to products installed
in any rental, commercial or non-residential application. Examples of excluded applications include, but are not limited to day care
centres, schools, bed and breakfast centres, churches, private clubs, fire stations, club houses, common areas in multi-family
dwellings, restaurants, hotels, nursing homes, food service locations and institutional food service locations.
WHAT DOES THIS WARRANTY COVER?
This limited warranty covers defects in materials and workmanship of the product and product components identified below for the
Warranty Periods defined below.
WHAT IS THE PERIOD OF COVERAGE?
This limited warranty starts on the date of your purchase and lasts for the time period or time periods specified above (the